This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

x Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

HOOVER H3032
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for HOOVER H3032

Find Your HOOVER Vacuum Cleaner Parts - Select From 1456 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/hoover/h3032.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/hoover/

HOOVER Original

FLOOR MATE
Model H3030, H3032 H3060-900 SHOWN




PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

OO0 ~I N P IR = g

PR R IS NS A RO N AN R RER R EE R RGN RBREEcrlisarmmm=o

H-93001119
H-93001120
H-93001136
H-93001121
H-93001122
H-93001135
H-93001123
H-93001124
H-93001132
H-93001128
H-93001736
H-93001203
H-93001130
H-93001131
H-93001164
H-93001127
H-93001733
H-93001156
H-93001159
H-93001734
H-93001172
H-93001191
H-93001161
H-93001160
H-93001162
H-93001155
H-93001134
H-93001169
H-93001171
H-93001170
H-93001163
H-93001734
H-93001168
H-93001165
H-93001154
H-93001176
H-93001174
H-93001175
H-93001201
H-93001167
H-93001166
H-93001735
H-93001743
H-93001202
H-93001173
H-93001186
H-93001185
H-93001184
H-93001198
H-93001194
H-93001193
H-93001189
H-93001190
H-93001733
H-93001138
H-93001111
H-93001114

Mode Control Bearing - RH
Mode Control Cable
Cable Retainer

Mode Control Actuator
Mode Control Spring
Mode Control Switch
Mode Control Bearing - LH
Mode Control Knob
Tool Door

Tank Housing

Screw #8-12 3/4"L
Attachment Cord
Upper Cord Hook
Lower Cord Hook

Tool Port Seal

Cord Retainer

Screw #8-12 1/2"L
Upper Handle Latch
Spring

Screw #6-10 1/2"L
Lower Suction Duct
Hose Ass'y

Lower Control Rod
Reset Switch

Reservoir Ass'y

0O-Ring

Tubing - Pump

Tubing - Quick Disconnect
0-Ring

Quick Disconnect
Pump

Screw #6-101/2"L
Turbine Pump Duct Seal
Distributor Tubing
Handle Retainer

Carry Handle

Suction Duct Seal
Recovery Duct Seal
Recovery Duct

Suction Duct

Tank Housing Cord Cover
Screw #6-24 3/8"L

Seal

0O-Ring

Motor Cover - Rear
Motor Seal Retainer
Motor Mount

Motor End Bearing Seal
Motor Cover Cap
Motor Cover Vent
Motor Cover

Motor Ass'y

Motor Fan Seal

Screw #8-12 1/2"L
Upper Handle - RH
Switch Boot

Main Switch

Original

PART NO.

HOOVER

FLOOR MATE

MODEL H3030, H3032 H3060-900 SHOWN

DESCRIPTION

100

100
100

100
101
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

H-93001109
H-93001116
H-93001115
H-93001110
H-93001141
H-93001137
H-93001179
H-59177051
H-93001180
H-93001183
H-93001195
H-93001142
H-93001145
H-93001148
H-93001149
H-93001150
H-93001151
H-93001735
H-93001040
H-93001037
H-93001057
H-93001736
H-93001056
H-93001055
H-93001046
H-93001052
H-93001049
H-93001051
H-93001050
H-93001068
H-93001066
H-93001069
H-93001067
H-93001045

H-93001043
H-59177088
H-93001060
H-93001059
H-93001079
H-93001080
H-93001072
H-93001070
H-93001078
H-93001076
H-93001075
H-93001073
H-93001096
H-93001094
H-93001090

H-93001092
H-93001091

H-93001093
H-93001085
H-93001083
H-93001086
H-93001087
H-93001064
H-93001065
H-93001063
H-93001097
H-93001099
H-93001103
H-93001101
H-93001105
H-93001107

Control Lever

Upper Handle - LH
Wiring Harness

Control Rod Upper
Wiring Harness

Upper Handle Core Ass’y
Filter Lid

Filter

Recovery Tank Lid Ass'y
Float

Recovery Tank

Solution Tank Cap Ass'y
Solution Tank Ass’y
Valve Stem

Valve Seal

Spring

Latch

Screw #6-24 3/8"L

Hood Rear Cover - RH
Hood Rear Cover - LH
Hood

Screw #8-12 3/4"L
Trunnion Cover - RH
Trunnion Cover - LH
Handle Release Pedal
Water Channel Grommet
Spring Handle Release Pedal
Handle Release Spring
Handle Release

Lifter Link

Pinch Pin Fastener
Brush Block Cam Arm
Front Wheel Carriage Cam Arm
Main Body H3030

Main Body H3060

Lock Ring

Rear Wheel Ass'y

Rear Wheel Axle

Brush Motor Ass’y
Brush Block Latch RH
Nozzle Latch LH H3030
Nozzle Latch LH H3060
Nozzle H3030

Nozzle H3060

Nozzle Latch RH H3030
Nozzle Latch RH H3060
Squeegee H3030
Squeegee H3060
Brush Block Ass’y H3060 (7 Brush)

Brush Block Ass'y H3060- Grout EI‘LIEh)}
Brush Block Ass'y H3030, H3032 (6 Brush

Brush Block Ass'y H3030, H3032 Grout)
Distributor Ass’y H3030
Distributor Ass’y H3032, H3060
Elbow Connector

Brush Block Latch LH

Front Wheel

Front Wheel Shaft

Front Wheel Ass'’y

Tool/Hose Caddy

Tool/Hose Caddy Insert

Grout Tool With Brush Ass'y
Hose/Grip Ass’y

Squeegee Tool Ass'y
Extension Tube Ass'y



